
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY 
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING AND OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO            CASE NO. 23462 
 

NOTICE OF AMENDED EXHIBITS 
  

Spur Energy Partners, LLC is providing an Amended Plat of Tracts, Tract Ownership, 

Pooled Parties, and Unit Recapitulation (Exhibit A-4) to update the exhibit previously filed in this 

matter on May 30, 2023.  

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR, LLP 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
Dana S. Hardy  
Jaclyn McLean 
Yarithza Peña 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Spur Energy Partners, LLC 

 
 
 
  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following 
counsel of record by electronic mail on May 31, 2023 
 
Benjamin B. Holiday 
Holliday Energy Law Group, PC 
4040 Broadway, Suite 350 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 
Phone: (210) 469-3197 
ben@theenergylawgroup.com 
ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com 
Counsel for Silverback Operating II, LLC 
 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  
Deana M. Bennett  
Jamie L. Allen  
MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL,  
HARRIS & SISK, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168  
Telephone: 505.848.1800  
earl.debrine@modrall.com  
deana.bennett@modrall.com  
jamie.allen@modrall.com 
Counsel for Apache Corporation  
 
 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
 



TRACT NUMBER LOCATION SECTION ACRES

TRACT 1 NE/4 SE/4 28 40.00

TRACT 2 SW/4 SE/4 28 40.00

TRACT 3 NW/4 SW/4 28 40.00

TRACT 4A SE/4 SE/4 28 40.00

TRACT 4B SE/4 SW/4 28 40.00

TRACT 4C SW/4 SW/4 28 40.00

TRACT 5 NE/4 SW/4 28 40.00

TRACT 6 NW/4 SE/4 28 40.00

320.00

TRACT 1 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Net Ac DSU WI %

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership WI 0.165000 40.000000 6.600000 Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 6.600000 0.020625

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership WI 0.351000 40.000000 14.040000 OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership 14.040000 0.043875

Spiral, Inc. WI 0.030093 40.000000 1.203700 Spiral, Inc. 1.805600 0.005643

Sharbro Energy, LLC WI 0.022569 40.000000 0.902800 Sharbro Energy, LLC
1.354200 0.004232

EOG Resources Inc. WI 0.197338 40.000000 7.893500 EOG Resources Inc.
15.868000 0.049588

SEP Permian Holding Corp. WI 0.234000 40.000000 9.360000 ZPZ Delaware I, LLC 15.833300 0.049479

TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000 WPX Energy Permian, LLC 9.583300 0.029948

Maverick Permian, LLC 49.625000 0.155078
Bruce S. Crampton, Trustee of the Bruce S. Crampton Living Trust dated 
10.18.2006 0.833300 0.002604

TRACT 2 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac 128 Holdings, LLC 1.666700 0.005208

ZPZ Delaware I, LLC WI 0.395833 40.000000 15.83330000 James K. Jeanblanc 1.250000 0.003906

EOG Resources Inc. WI 0.180556 40.000000 7.22220000 Optometric Education Program Foundation, Inc 0.312500 0.000977

WPX Energy Permian, LLC WI 0.159722 40.000000 6.38890000 Optometric Extension Program Foundation, Inc 0.625000 0.001953

SEP Permian, LLC WI 0.263889 40.000000 10.55560000 Estate of Buddy Joe Alexander, Deceased 0.078100 0.000244

TOTAL

1.000000 40.000000 40.000000

Ernest Bryan Alexander, as Successor Trustee of The Buddy Joe Alexander Trust 
created under the Ada F. Alexander Revocable Trust under Trust Agreement dated 
December 18, 1984, as amended January 7, 1988

0.026000 0.000081

Diane Alexander, Trustee of the John C. Alexander and Diane Alexander 1998 
Family Revocable Trust dated April 21, 1998 0.104200 0.000326

TRACT 3 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac Ernest Bryan Alexander 0.104200 0.000326

SEP Permian, LLC WI 0.117000 40.000000 4.680000 Longfellow LH, LLC 1.250000 0.003906

Silverback O-1, LLC WI 0.258000 40.000000 10.320000 Beaird Mineral Interest, LP 1.875000 0.005859

Spiral, Inc. WI 0.015046 40.000000 0.601900 Headington Oil Company, L.P. 6.875000 0.021484

Sharbro Energy, LLC WI 0.011285 40.000000 0.451400 Penwell Properties, LLC 3.125000 0.009766

WPX Energy Permian, LLC WI 0.079861 40.000000 3.194400 Spartan Energy Acquisitions, LLC 1.250000 0.003906

EOG Resources INC. WI 0.018808 40.000000 0.752300 Chase Oil Corporation 34.375000 0.107422

Maverick Permian, LLC WI 0.500000 40.000000 20.000000 Chisos, Ltd. 1.250000 0.003906

TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000 Black Shale Minerals, LLC 1.250000 0.003906

William Lathrop c/o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 0.312500 0.000977

Silverback O-1, LLC 10.320000 0.032250

TRACT 4A Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac The First National Bank of Midland 0.312500 0.000977

Maverick Permian, LLC WI 0.515625 40.000000 20.625000 Apache Corporation 42.500000 0.132813
Bruce S. Crampton, Trustee of the Bruce S. Crampton Living 
Trust dated 10.18.2006 WI 0.020833 40.000000 0.833300 SEP Permian, LLC

95.595600 0.298736

128 Holdings, LLC WI 0.041667 40.000000 1.666700 TOTAL 320.000000 1.000000

James K. Jeanblanc WI 0.031250 40.000000 1.250000

Optometric Education Program Foundation, Inc WI 0.007813 40.000000 0.312500

Optometric Extension Program Foundation, Inc WI 0.015625 40.000000 0.625000

Estate of Buddy Joe Alexander, Deceased WI 0.001953 40.000000 0.078100

Ernest Bryan Alexander, as Successor Trustee of The Buddy 
Joe Alexander Trust created under the Ada F. Alexander 
Revocable Trust under Trust Agreement dated December 
18, 1984, as amended January 7, 1988 WI 0.000651 40.000000 0.026000
Diane Alexander, Trustee of the John C. Alexander and 
Diane Alexander 1998 Family Revocable Trust dated April 
21, 1998 WI 0.002604 40.000000 0.104200

Ernest Bryan Alexander WI 0.002604 40.000000 0.104200

Longfellow LH, LLC WI 0.031250 40.000000 1.250000

Beaird Mineral Interest, LP WI 0.046875 40.000000 1.875000

Headington Oil Company, L.P. WI 0.171875 40.000000 6.875000

Penwell Properties, LLC WI 0.078125 40.000000 3.125000

Spartan Energy Acquisitions, LLC WI 0.031250 40.000000 1.250000
TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000

TRACT 4B Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

SEP Permian, LLC WI 0.500000 40.000000 20.000000

Apache Corporation WI 0.500000 40.000000 20.000000
TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000

TRACT 4C Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

Chase Oil Corporation WI 0.859375 40.000000 34.375000

Chisos, Ltd. WI 0.031250 40.000000 1.250000

Black Shale Minerals, LLC WI 0.031250 40.000000 1.250000

William Lathrop c/o Wells Fargo Bank, National Bank WI 0.007813 40.000000 0.312500

WELCH CD 28 STATE COM OPERATING RIGHTS DSU RECAPITULATION

100.00%

Operating Rights Ownership

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in YELLOW

Welch CD 28 State Com (3500' to Base of Yeso) - TRACT/DSU WORKING INTEREST SUMMARY

TRACT PARTICIPATION FACTOR

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

Spur Energy Partners, LLC
Case No. 23462
Amended Exhibit A-4



The First National Bank of Midland WI 0.007812 40.000000 0.312500

Apache Corporation WI 0.062500 40.000000 2.500000
TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000

TRACT 5 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

SEP Permain, LLC WI 0.275000 40.000000 11.000000

Maverick Permian, LLC WI 0.225000 40.000000 9.000000

Apache Corporation WI 0.500000 40.000000 20.000000
TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000

TRACT 6 Interest Type WI Gross Ac Net Ac

SEP Permian, LLC WI 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000
TOTAL 1.000000 40.000000 40.000000



Tract 3 Tract 5 Tract 6 Tract 1

Tract 4C Tract 4B Tract 2 Tract 4A

Welch CD 28 State Com
Township 17 South, Range 28 East, NMPM

Section 28
Eddy County, New Mexico

Section 28
Welch CD 28 State Com DSU

Township 17 South, Range 28 East, NMPM
Section 28: S/2
320.00 acres

Eddy County, New Mexico

Tract 1: NE/4 SE/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 2: SW/4 SE/4, 40.00 acres

Tract 3: NW/4 SW/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 4A: SE/4 SE/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 4B: SE/4 SW/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 4C: SW/4 SW/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 5: NE/4 SW/4, 40.00 acres
Tract 6: NW/4 SE/4, 40.00 acres


